

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22281/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2009 in CWP No.  
3427/1987 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGJIT SINGH AHLUVALIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IMPROVEMENT TRUST, DIST. LUDHIANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 32160 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 05/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.

IN SLP(C)32160/09

Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.

& for RR in

Mr. Suresh C. Gupta, Adv.

SLP(C)22281/2009

Mr. Pradeep Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)No.22281/2009

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the  
respondent, four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 32160 of 2009

Issue notice.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master