

XITEM NO.31

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3360/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2009 in CWP No. 3427/1987
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

IMPROVEMENT TRUST, KHANNA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDYA WATI (D) THROUGH LR'S & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salil Sagar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suresh C.Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kr. Yadav, Adv.for
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the fact that in S.L.P.(Civil)
Nos.32160/2009 and 22281/2009 filed against the same
impugned judgment, leave has been granted by this Court, we
also grant leave in this special leave petition and tag it
with Civil Appeals arising from SLP(C) Nos.32160 and 22281
of 2009.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master